

Sarah Bell for President

Sarah Bell has been a full-time agent since 2016 and opened her brokerage, Gold Bell Real Estate, in 2022. She has been climbing the ladder of leadership since 2018 when she joined the St. Charles County network of the Women's Council of REALTORS®. She started as a member and was elected as the network President in 2022. Sarah has also dually supported St. Charles REALTORS® during the past six years holding roles on various committees and task forces as a member, co-chair/chair and serves as a member of the Board of Directors.

She has also been known to don a costume or two to help promote Association events . . . when the need arises!! She was the 2020 REALTOR® Salesperson of the Year in St. Charles County and was elected by the Board to fill the President-Elect role for the remainder of 2024 when a change in leadership occurred in March.

On a Missouri state level, Sarah is in her fourth term as a State Director and was elected as the 2024 Treasurer of the Missouri Women's Council of REALTORS®.

Sarah is excited to lead the members of St. Charles REALTORS® in 2025 as the President. She will bring a fresh perspective when making decisions to help guide the REALTOR® members in the most effective ways, as the real estate industry continues to evolve.